TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM816608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Next Caller Inc.		05/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pindrop Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	1115 Howell Mill Rd, Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5587871	VERICALL
Registration Number:	5587583	SPOOF PROOF
Registration Number:	4510246	NEXT CALLER
Registration Number:	4434085	NEXT CALLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 799 4000

Email: DCTrademarks@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379940.50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alberto Zacapa
SIGNATURE:	/Alberto Zacapa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=PINDROP SECURITY INC - DE - Merger#page1.tif
source=PINDROP SECURITY INC - DE - Merger#page2.tif
source=PINDROP SECURITY INC - DE - Merger#page3.tif
source=PINDROP SECURITY INC - DE - Merger#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXT CALLER INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PINDROP SECURITY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PINDROP SECURITY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT
4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203518631

Date: 06-09-23

4967543 8100M SR# 20232581376

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

NEXT CALLER INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

PINDROP SECURITY, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:59 PM 05/31/2023
FILED 04:59 PM 05/31/2023
SR 20232581376 - File Number 4967543

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law)

Pindrop Security, Inc. ("Parent"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Next Caller Inc. ("Next Caller"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law, with and into Parent, with Parent remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: Next Caller is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law. Parent is

incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law.

SECOND: Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Next Caller.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of Parent, by the following resolutions duly adopted on April 27, 2023, determined to merge Next Caller with and into Parent, with Parent remaining as the surviving corporation, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law:

WHEREAS, Pindrop Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Next Caller Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Next Caller"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that Next Caller be merged with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Next Caller be merged with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving entity (the "Merger"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that at the effective time of the Merger (the "Effective Time"), each share of capital stock of the Company (the "Capital Stock"), outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any holder thereof, remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of Capital Stock; and it is further

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, each share of common stock, par value \$0.00001 per share, of Next Caller ("Next Caller Stock"), outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of

the holder thereof, be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, for, in the name and under corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary or advisable to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the aforesaid resolutions.

FOURTH: Parent shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of Parent as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: In accordance with Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective on May 31, 2023 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pindrop Security, Inc. has caused this certificate of ownership and merger to be executed and acknowledged as of this the 31st day of May, 2023.

PINDROP SECURITY, INC.

By: Clarissa Cerda

Name: «Glarissa Cerda

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 06/12/2023